
EX.18

EX.
36

31

13

1118.1'
1150.0'

1200.0'

1250.0'
1272.9'

1150.0'
111

9.3
'115

0.0
'

120
0.0

'

125
0.0

'127
2.9

'

112
2.9

'
115

0.0
'

120
0.0

'

125
0.0

'
127

2.9
'

1272.9'

1150.0'
1200.0'

1250.0' 1272.9'

CITY OF LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

BELLE PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP

PIKE CREEK TOWNSHIP

SWAN RIVER TOWNSHIP

BELLEVUE TOWNSHIP

1272.9'
1300.0'

1350.0'

1400.0'

1450.0'
1472.9'

34:1 APPROACH SURFACE

34:1 APPROACH SURFACE

20
:1 

AP
PR

OA
CH

 SU
RF

AC
E

20
:1 

AP
PR

OA
CH

 SU
RF

AC
E

10000'

10000'

50
00

'

50
00

'

350
0'

350
0'

1250'

1250'

4000'

4000'

400
0'

HORIZONTAL SURFACE
ELEV = 1272.9'

HORIZONTAL SURFACE
ELEV = 1272.9'

TERRAIN PENETRATES
AIRSPACE SURFACE(S)

FUT.
36

1250.0'

1110.4'

1200.0'

FUT.
18

B1
: E

xis
tin

g/
Fu

tu
re 

Ai
rsp

ac
e Z

on
ing

 M
ap

Lit
tle

 Fa
lls/

Mo
rri

so
n C

ou
nty

 A
irp

or
t

PR
OJ

. N
O.

 
16

90
9

DA
TE

:

En
gin

ee
rin

g
Ar

ch
ite

ctu
re

Pla
nn

ing
44

4 C
ed

ar 
Str

ee
t, 

Su
ite

 15
00

Sa
int

 Pa
ul,

 M
N 

55
10

1
65

1.2
92

.44
00

tkd
a.c

om

JA
NU

AR
Y 

2, 
20

19Approach Surface

SOURCE: ESRI IMAGERY, MORRISON COUNTY
o0 1,500 3,000750 FEET

Conical Surface
Horizontal Surface

MunicipalBoundary
Airport Boundary

Primary Surface
Transitional Surface

Runway End Details
Runway 13 N45° 57' 09.42" W94° 21' 03.99"
Runway 31
EX. Rwy 18
EX. Rwy 36

N45° 56' 42.64" W94° 20' 20.93"
N45° 57' 13.84" W94° 20' 55.39"
N45° 56' 45.65" W94° 21' 02.66"

Runway Coordinates

Profile View

http://www.dot.state.mn.us/aero/planning/airspace-zones-diagram.html
SOURCE: MnDOT Office of Aeronautics

APPROACH SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL SURFACE 7:1
CONICAL SURFACE 20:1

HORIZONTAL SURFACE @ 150'

PRIMARY SURFACE

RUNWAY

FUT. Rwy 18
FUT. Rwy 36

N45° 57' 10.87" W94° 20' 58.43"
N45° 56' 42.68" W94° 20' 59.49"



18

36

31

13

1118.1'
1150.0'

1200.0'

1250.0'
1272.9'

1110.4'
1150.0'

1200.0'

1250.0'

111
9.3

'115
0.0

'120
0.0

'125
0.0

'127
2.9

'

112
2.9

'
115

0.0
'

120
0.0

'
125

0.0
'

127
2.9

'

1272.9'

1150.0'
1200.0'

1250.0'1272.9'

CITY OF LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

BELLE PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP

PIKE CREEK TOWNSHIP

SWAN RIVER TOWNSHIP

BELLEVUE TOWNSHIP

1272.9'
1300.0'

1350.0'

1400.0'

1450.0'
1472.9'

34:1 APPROACH SURFACE

34:1 APPROACH SURFACE 20
:1 

AP
PR

OA
CH

 SU
RF

AC
E

20
:1 

AP
PR

OA
CH

 SU
RF

AC
E

10000'

10000'

50
00

'

50
00

'

350
0'

350
0'

1250'

1250'

4000'

4000'

400
0'

HORIZONTAL SURFACE
ELEV = 1272.9'

HORIZONTAL SURFACE
ELEV = 1272.9'

TERRAIN PENETRATES
AIRSPACE SURFACE(S)

B2
: F

ut
ur

e A
irs

pa
ce

 Zo
nin

g 
Ma

p
Lit

tle
 Fa

lls/
Mo

rri
so

n C
ou

nty
 A

irp
or

t
PR

OJ
. N

O.
 

16
90

9
DA

TE
:

En
gin

ee
rin

g
Ar

ch
ite

ctu
re

Pla
nn

ing
44

4 C
ed

ar 
Str

ee
t, 

Su
ite

 15
00

Sa
int

 Pa
ul,

 M
N 

55
10

1
65

1.2
92

.44
00

tkd
a.c

om

JA
NU

AR
Y 

2, 
20

19Approach Surface

SOURCE: ESRI IMAGERY, MORRISON COUNTY
o0 1,500 3,000750 FEET

Conical Surface
Horizontal Surface

MunicipalBoundary
Airport Boundary

Primary Surface
Transitional Surface

Runway End Details
Runway 13 N45° 57' 09.42" W94° 21' 03.99"
Runway 31
Runway 18
Runway 36

N45° 56' 42.64" W94° 20' 20.93"
N45° 57' 10.87" W94° 20' 58.43"
N45° 56' 42.68" W94° 20' 59.49"

Runway Coordinates

Profile View

SOURCE: MnDOT Office of Aeronautics
http://www.dot.state.mn.us/aero/planning/airspace-zones-diagram.html

TRANSITIONAL SURFACE 7:1
CONICAL SURFACE 20:1

HORIZONTAL SURFACE @ 150'

PRIMARY SURFACE

RUNWAY

APPROACH SURFACE



13

CITY OF LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

PIKE CREEK TOWNSHIP

SWAN RIVER TOWNSHIP

2674'

95
2'

19
35

'
19

04
'

96
7'

2674'

1336'

1336'

130
1'

170
3'

130
1'

170
3'

630'

821'

630'

821'

31

18

36

637'

830'

1904'
952'

830'

637' 96
7'

19
35

'

Existing Unpaved 
Runway 18-36 (2,902')

New Proposed Runway
18-36 (2,856')

Existing Runway
13-31 (4,010')

B3
: E

xis
tin

g 
La

nd
 U

se
 Zo

nin
g 

Ma
p

Lit
tle

 Fa
lls/

Mo
rri

so
n C

ou
nty

 A
irp

or
t

PR
OJ

. N
O.

 
16

90
9

DA
TE

:

En
gin

ee
rin

g
Ar

ch
ite

ctu
re

Pla
nn

ing
44

4 C
ed

ar 
Str

ee
t, 

Su
ite

 15
00

Sa
int

 Pa
ul,

 M
N 

55
10

1
65

1.2
92

.44
00

tkd
a.c

om

FE
BR

UA
RY

 11
, 2

01
9

Safety Zone A

SOURCE: ESRI IMAGERY, MORRISON COUNTY
o0 1,500 3,000750 FEET

Safety Zone B
Safety Zone C Municipal Boundary

Airport Boundary

Runway End Details
Runway 13 N45° 57' 09.42" W94° 21' 03.99"
Runway 31
Runway 18 (Existing)
Runway 36 (Existing)

N45° 56' 42.64" W94° 20' 20.93"
N45° 57' 13.84" W94° 20' 55.39"
N45° 56' 45.65" W94° 21' 02.67"

Runway Coordinates

Future Runway

Existing Runway

Runway 18 (Future)
Runway 36 (Future)

N45° 57' 10.87" W94° 20' 58.43"
N45° 56' 42.68" W94° 20' 59.49"



13

CITY OF LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

PIKE CREEK TOWNSHIP

SWAN RIVER TOWNSHIP

2674'

95
2'

19
04

'

2674'

1336'

1336'

130
1'

170
3'

170
3'

130
1'

630'

821'

630'

821'

31

18

36

1904'
952'

Existing Runway
13-31 (4,010')

New Proposed
Runway 18-36

(2,856')

B4
: F

ut
ur

e L
an

d 
Us

e Z
on

ing
 M

ap
Lit

tle
 Fa

lls/
Mo

rri
so

n C
ou

nty
 A

irp
or

t
PR

OJ
. N

O.
 

16
90

9
DA

TE
:

En
gin

ee
rin

g
Ar

ch
ite

ctu
re

Pla
nn

ing
44

4 C
ed

ar 
Str

ee
t, 

Su
ite

 15
00

Sa
int

 Pa
ul,

 M
N 

55
10

1
65

1.2
92

.44
00

tkd
a.c

om

FE
BR

UA
RY

 11
, 2

01
9

Safety Zone A

SOURCE: ESRI IMAGERY, MORRISON COUNTY
o0 1,500 3,000750 FEET

Safety Zone B
Safety Zone C Municipal Boundary

Airport Boundary

Runway End Details
Runway 13 N45° 57' 09.42" W94° 21' 03.99"
Runway 31
Runway 18
Runway 36

N45° 56' 42.64" W94° 20' 20.93"
N45° 57' 10.87" W94° 20' 58.43"
N45° 56' 42.68" W94° 20' 59.49"

Runway Coordinates

Future Runway

Existing Runway



Safety Zone A

Safety Zone B

50
0'

13
01

'

17
03

' 2674'1336' 200'

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

US HIGHWAY 10

COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 76

US HIGHWAY 10

13

B5
: R

un
wa

y 1
3 L

an
d 

Us
e Z

on
ing

 D
eta

il
Lit

tle
 Fa

lls/
Mo

rri
so

n C
ou

nty
 A

irp
or

t
PR

OJ
. N

O.
 

16
90

9
DA

TE
:

En
gin

ee
rin

g
Ar

ch
ite

ctu
re

Pla
nn

ing
44

4 C
ed

ar 
Str

ee
t, 

Su
ite

 15
00

Sa
int

 Pa
ul,

 M
N 

55
10

1
65

1.2
92

.44
00

tkd
a.c

om

JA
NU

AR
Y 

2, 
20

19

Safety Zone A

SOURCE: ESRI IMAGERY, MORRISON COUNTY
o0 150 30075 FEET

Safety Zone B Municipal Boundary
Airport Boundary

Parcel Boundary (2018)



Safety Zone B

Safety Zone A

50
0'

13
01

'

17
03

'2674' 1336'200'

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

31

160TH AVE

B6
: R

un
wa

y 3
1 L

an
d 

Us
e Z

on
ing

 D
eta

il
Lit

tle
 Fa

lls/
Mo

rri
so

n C
ou

nty
 A

irp
or

t
PR

OJ
. N

O.
 

16
90

9
DA

TE
:

En
gin

ee
rin

g
Ar

ch
ite

ctu
re

Pla
nn

ing
44

4 C
ed

ar 
Str

ee
t, 

Su
ite

 15
00

Sa
int

 Pa
ul,

 M
N 

55
10

1
65

1.2
92

.44
00

tkd
a.c

om

JA
NU

AR
Y 

2, 
20

19

Safety Zone A

SOURCE: ESRI IMAGERY, MORRISON COUNTY
o0 150 30075 FEET

Safety Zone B Municipal Boundary
Airport Boundary

Parcel Boundary (2018)



63
7'

83
0' 967' 1935'

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

CITY OF
LITTLE FALLS

COUNTY ROAD 257 / AIRPORT RD
13

8T
H 

ST
4T

H 
ST

 E

25
0' 18

18

25
0'

82
0'

63
0'952'

1904'

Safety Zone B
Safety Zone A

Safety Zone A
Safety Zone B

1935' 967' 830'

637'

250'

200'

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

36

12
3R

D 
ST

US HIGHWAY 10

36

1904'

952'630'

820'

250'

B7
: E

xis
tin

g 
Ru

nw
ay

 18
/3

6 L
an

d 
Us

e Z
on

ing
 D

eta
il

Lit
tle

 Fa
lls/

Mo
rri

so
n C

ou
nty

 A
irp

or
t

PR
OJ

. N
O.

 
16

90
9

DA
TE

:

En
gin

ee
rin

g
Ar

ch
ite

ctu
re

Pla
nn

ing
44

4 C
ed

ar 
Str

ee
t, 

Su
ite

 15
00

Sa
int

 Pa
ul,

 M
N 

55
10

1
65

1.2
92

.44
00

tkd
a.c

om

FE
BR

UA
RY

 11
, 2

01
9

Safety Zone A

SOURCE: ESRI IMAGERY, MORRISON COUNTY

o0 150 30075 FEET

Safety Zone B
Municipal Boundary
Airport Boundary

Parcel Boundary (2018)

Runway 36

Runway 18

Future Runway

Existing Runway



Safety Zone A

Safety Zone B

200'

63
0'

82
0' 952' 1904'

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

CITY OF
LITTLE FALLS

COUNTY ROAD 257 / AIRPORT RD

13
8T

H 
ST

4T
H 

ST
 E

25
0' 18

Safety Zone A
Safety Zone B

1904' 952' 820'

630'

250'

200'

LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

36

12
3R

D 
ST

US HIGHWAY 10 B8
: F

ut
ur

e R
un

wa
y 1

8/
36

 La
nd

 U
se

 Zo
nin

g 
De

tai
l

Lit
tle

 Fa
lls/

Mo
rri

so
n C

ou
nty

 A
irp

or
t

PR
OJ

. N
O.

 
16

90
9

DA
TE

:

En
gin

ee
rin

g
Ar

ch
ite

ctu
re

Pla
nn

ing
44

4 C
ed

ar 
Str

ee
t, 

Su
ite

 15
00

Sa
int

 Pa
ul,

 M
N 

55
10

1
65

1.2
92

.44
00

tkd
a.c

om

JA
NU

AR
Y 

2, 
20

19

Safety Zone A

SOURCE: ESRI IMAGERY, MORRISON COUNTY

o0 150 30075 FEET

Safety Zone B
Municipal Boundary
Airport Boundary

Parcel Boundary (2018)

Runway 36

Runway 18

Existing Runway

Future Runway


	LXL Zoning Maps 2-11-19
	B2_LandUse
	B3_Runway13LandUse
	B4_Runway31LandUse
	B5_Runway1836LandUse
	B2_FutureAirspace
	B1_ExistingFutureAirspace
	B3_Existing Land Use Zoning Map
	B4_Future Land Use Zoning Map
	B5_Runway 13 Land Use Zoning Detail
	B6_Runway 31 Land Use Zoning Detail
	B7_Existing Runway 18-36 Land Use Zoning Detail
	B8_Future Runway 18-36 Land Use Zoning Detail
	B2_FutureAirspace
	B1_ExistingAirspace
	B1_ExistingFutureAirspace
	B2_FutureAirspace
	B3_Existing Land Use Zoning Map
	B4_Future Land Use Zoning Map
	B5_Runway 13 Land Use Zoning Detail
	B6_Runway 31 Land Use Zoning Detail
	B7_Existing Runway 18-36 Land Use Zoning Detail
	B8_Future Runway 18-36 Land Use Zoning Detail


